
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3438
ANSWERED ON:10.12.2009
SETTING UP OF PLASTIC TECHNOLOGY INSTITUTE
Bheiravdanji Shri Gadhvi Mukeshkumar

Will the Minister of CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS be pleased to state:

(a) Whether the Union Government has received a proposal from the Government of Gujarat for setting up of a plastic technology institute at Palampur; and

(b) If so, the details thereof and the action taken by the Union Government thereon?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF CHEMICALS & FERTILIZERS, (SHRI SRIKANT KUMAR JENA)

(a) & (b) : No, Sir.
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